
Russellville Indians HS Girls/Boys Basketball 2025-2026 Schedule

Day Date Opponent (Level) Location Time  Bus 

Tuesday Nov. 18 Jamboree (Girls/Boys V) Eldon 4:30 PM 3:15 PM
Thursday Nov. 20 Vienna (Girls JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Thursday Nov. 20 Fulton (Boys C/JV/V) Fulton 5:00 PM 3:30 PM
Saturday Nov. 22 Bluefish Shootout (Girls V) vs. Owensville Rolla 10:00 AM 7:00 AM
Monday Nov. 24 St. Elizabeth (Boys JV/V) St. Elizabeth 6:00 PM 4:30 PM
Tuesday Nov. 25 Blair Oaks (Girls JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Mon.-Sat. Dec. 1-6 Eugene Tournament (Girls/Boys V) Eugene TBA TBA
Tuesday Dec. 9 Stover (Girls JV/V) Stover 6:00 PM 4:15 PM
Friday Dec. 12 Fatima (Boys C/JV/V) Russellville 5:00 PM
Tuesday Dec. 16 St. Elizabeth (Girls JV/V) St. Elizabeth 6:00 PM 4:15 PM
Friday Dec. 19 Versailles (Boys C/JV/V) Russellville 5:00 PM
Saturday Dec. 20 OCHC Shootout (Girls V) vs. Skyline Weaubleau TBA TBA
Friday Jan. 2 Eldon (Girls JV/V) Eldon 6:00 PM 4:45 PM
Mon.-Sat. Jan. 5-10 Stover Tournament (Girls/Boys V) Stover TBA TBA
Mon.-Wed. Jan. 5, 7, 14 Central State 8 Tournament (Girls/Boys JV) Eugene TBA TBA
Mon.-Sat. Jan. 12-17 South Callaway Tournament (Girls/Boys V) Mokane TBA TBA
Tuesday Jan. 20 Linn (Girls/Boys C/JV/V) Russellville 4:30 PM
Thursday Jan. 22 New Bloomfield (Girls JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Friday Jan. 23 New Bloomfield (Boys JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM HOMECOMING
Mon.-Sat. Jan. 26-31 13th Annual Russellville Girls Tournament (V) Russellville TBA TBA
Thursday Jan. 29 Cavary Lutheran (Boys JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Tuesday Feb. 3 Fayette (Girls/Boys JV/V) Russellville 5:00 PM SENIOR NIGHT
Friday Feb. 6 South Callaway (Girls/Boys JV/V) Mokane 4:30 PM
Monday Feb. 9 Iberia (Boys C/JV/V) Iberia 5:00 PM 3:30 PM
Tuesday Feb. 10 Harrisburg (Girls/Boys JV/V) Harrisburg 4:30 PM 2:30 PM
Thursday Feb. 12 Eugene (Boys C/Girls JV/V) Eugene 5:00 PM 3:45 PM
Friday Feb. 14 Eugene (Boys JV/V) Eugene 6:00 PM 4:45 PM
Monday Feb. 16 Tipton (Girls JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Tuesday Feb. 17 Tipton (Boys JV/V) Russellville 6:00 PM
Friday Feb. 20 Vienna (Boys JV/V) Vienna 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Mon.-Sat. Feb. 23-28 Class 2 District Tournament (Girls/Boys V) TBA TBA TBA
Monday Mar. 2 Class 2 GirlsState Sectional TBA TBA TBA
Tuesday Mar. 3 Class 2 Boys State Sectional TBA TBA TBA
Friday Mar. 6 Class 2 Girls State Quarterfinal TBA TBA TBA
Saturday Mar. 7 Class 2 Boys State Quarterfinal TBA TBA TBA
Wed.-Sat. Mar. 11-14 Class 2 State Championships (Girls/Boys V) Columbia TBA TBA

* Dates/Times subject to change.
* Please check school website calendar for all updates.


